CALL SHEET

Splashtastic Productions
425.765.3698 - 11217 NE 82nd Lane

PROJECT: The Wallet 10 Minute Short TITLE: The Wallet
SHOOT DATE: Friday, October 17, 2014 - Sunrise: 6:31 a.m. Sunset: 5:18 p.m.

EMERGENCY INFORMATION

Evergreen Hospital - Kirkland Emergency Room: 425.899.1700 - 12040 NE 128th Street
Kirkand Fire Department - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Kirkland Police Department - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Food for breakfast, lunch, dinner, and snacks will provided. There is a formally scheduled
lunch break for all. Breakfast and dinner breaks will be also be provided for each
individual depending on their call times.

LOCATION 1: Costco - Setups: 10, 11

Location Contact: Felix - XXX. XXX.XXXX

Address: Kirkland

Directions: east off 1-405 85th Street exit

Parking: Drop off equipment and park away from door.

SETUPS
Time Setup # Description Notes
6:00 a.m. 10 Returns line 1 hr.
7:00 a.m. 11 Check out line 2 hr.

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Name Mobile Number = Call Time Title Wrap Time
Mark Martino 5:45 a.m. Director 9:00 a.m.
Colleen 6:00 a.m. |Exec. Producer 9:00 a.m.
Kevin 6:00 a.m. |Producer 9:00 a.m.
Mike 6:00 a.m. DP 9:00 a.m.
Todd 6:00 a.m. 'Audio Tech 9:00 a.m.
Tanya 6:00 a.m. Makeup Artist 9:00 a.m.
Mark 6:00 a.m. Key Grip 9:00 a.m.
Michael 6:00 a.m. | Gaffer 9:00 a.m.

6:00 a.m. |Production Assistant 9:00 a.m.



CALL TIMES - TALENT

Name Mobile Number | Call Time Character
Deb 6:00 a.m. Gina
Dwight 6:00 a.m. Ray
Amber 6:00 a.m. |Cashier
6:00 a.m. Cashiers - Clerks
6:00 a.m. People in line

Wrap Time
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

LOCATION 2: Washington Federal - Setups: 1

Location Contact: - XXX-XXX-XXXX

Address: 13633 100th Avenue NE

Directions: north on Market street to 100th Avenue NE.

Parking: Park in lot to unload and load; park on sidestreets thereafter.

Notes (hrs.)

SETUPS
Time Setup # Description
9:30 p.m. 1-b Bank exterior 2.0 hr.
11:30 p.m. 1-a Car with wallet 0.5 hr.
CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION
Name Mobile Number = Call Time Title
Mark Martino 9:30 a.m. Director
Colleen 9:30 a.m. Exec. Producer
Kevin 9:30 a.m. Producer
Mike 9:30 a.m. DP
Todd 9:30 a.m. Audio Tech
Tanya 9:30 a.m. |Makeup Artist
Mark 9:30 a.m. Key Grip
Michael 9:30 a.m. Gaffer
9:30 a.m. Production Assistant
CALL TIMES - TALENT
Name Mobile Number = Call Time Character
Deborah 425.273.1877 9:30 a.m. Gina

Wrap Time
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

Wrap Time
12:00 p.m.



LOCATION 3: Elite Accounting - Setups: 2, 3, 13, 14, 15
Location Contact: XXX. XXX. XXXX

Address: Kirkland

Directions: 85th Street/Central west
Parking: Park in front to unload and load; on street the sidestreets thereafter.

Time
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:30 a.m.
3:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Name
Mark Martino
Colleen
Kevin
Mike
Todd
Tanya
Mark
Michael

Name
Deborah
Dwight
Frank
Wilder

Setup #

3
13
15
14
2

LUNCH

SETUPS

Description

Park bench exterior
Sidewalk - Selling meatballs

Sidewalk - Selling meatballs - Ray chased
Rolling cart back to apartment

Bank Interior - Ray’s office

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Mobile Number

Call Time
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:15 p.m.

Title
Director
Exec. Producer
Producer
DP
Audio Tech
Makeup Artist
Key Grip
Gaffer

1.0 hr.
0.5 hr.
2.0 hr.
2.0 hr.
1.0 hr.
4.0 hr.

Production Assistant

CALL TIMES - TALENT

Mobile Number

Call Time
12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

Character

Gina

Ray

Mr. Brawner
Skateboarder

People in line

Notes

Wrap Time
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.

Wrap Time
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.



CALL SHEET

Splashtastic Productions
425.765.3698 - 11217 NE 82nd Lane

PROJECT: The Wallet 10 Minute Short TITLE: The Wallet
SHOOT DATE: Saturday, October 18, 2014 - Sunrise: 6:32 a.m. Sunset: 5:16 p.m.

EMERGENCY INFORMATION

Evergreen Hospital - Kirkland Emergency Room: 425.899.1700 - 12040 NE 128th Street
Kirkand Fire Department - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Kirkland Police Department - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Food for breakfast, lunch, dinner, and snacks will provided. There is a formally scheduled
lunch break for all. Breakfast and dinner breaks will be also be provided for each
individual depending on their call times.

LOCATION: Elite Accounting - Setups: 4, 5,6, 7,8, 9, 12

Location Contact: XXX. XXX. XXXX

Address: 1014 Market Street

Directions: 85th Street/Central west to Market St.; north on Market a few blocks
Parking: Park in front to unload and load; on street the sidestreets thereafter.

SETUPS
Time Setup # Description Notes
8:00 am. 4 Apartment building hallway 2.0 hr.
10:00 a.m. 5 Apartment - manager 1.5 hr.
11:30 a.m. 6 Apartment Interior - A 2.0 hr.
1:30 p.m. LUNCH 1.0 hr.
2:30p.m. 7 Apartment Interior - B - Gina talks to wallet 2.0 hr.
330 p.m. 8 Apartment Interior - C - Next morning 2.0 hr.
530p.m. 9 Apartment Interior - D - Kitchen 1.0 hr.
6:30 p.m. 12 Apartment Interior - Kitchen - Meatballs 1.0 hr.



Name
Mark Martino
Colleen
Kevin
Mike
Todd
Tanya
Mark
Michael

Name
Deborah

Kevin

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Mobile Number

Call Time
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

Title
Director
Exec. Producer
Producer
DP
Audio Tech
Makeup Artist
Key Grip
Gaffer

Production Assistant

CALL TIMES - TALENT

Mobile Number

Call Time
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

Character
Gina

manager

Wrap Time
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Wrap Time
7:30 p.m.
11:30 a.m.



