CALL SHEET Splashtastic Productions

425.765.3698 - 11217 NE 82nd Lane

PROJECT: The Wallet 10 Minute Short TITLE: The Wallet

SHOOT DATE: Friday, October 17, 2014 - Sunrise: 6:31 a.m. Sunset: 5:18 p.m.

EMERGENCY INFORMATION

Evergreen Hospital - Kirkland Emergency Room: 425.899.1700 - 12040 NE 128th Street

Kirkland Fire Department - 911 - 123 5th Avenue. **Kirkland Police Department** - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Food for breakfast, lunch, dinner, and snacks will provided. There is a formally scheduled lunch break for all. Breakfast and dinner breaks will be also be provided for each individual depending on their call times.

LOCATION 1: Costco - Setups: 10, 11 Location Contact: Felix - XXX.XXX.XXXX

Address: Kirkland

Directions: east off I-405 85th Street exit

Parking: Drop off equipment and park away from door.

SETUPS

Time	Setup #	Description	Notes
6:00 a.m.	10	Returns line	1 hr.
7:00 a.m.	11	Check out line	2 hr.

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Title	Wrap Time
Mark Martino		5:45 a.m.	Director	9:00 a.m.
Colleen		6:00 a.m.	Exec. Producer	9:00 a.m.
Kevin		6:00 a.m.	Producer	9:00 a.m.
Mike		6:00 a.m.	DP	9:00 a.m.
Todd		6:00 a.m.	Audio Tech	9:00 a.m.
Tanya		6:00 a.m.	Makeup Artist	9:00 a.m.
Mark		6:00 a.m.	Key Grip	9:00 a.m.
Michael		6:00 a.m.	Gaffer	9:00 a.m.
		6:00 a.m.	Production Assistant	9:00 a.m.

CALL TIMES - TALENT

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Character	Wrap Time
Deb		6:00 a.m.	Gina	9:00 a.m.
Dwight		6:00 a.m.	Ray	9:00 a.m.
Amber		6:00 a.m.	Cashier	9:00 a.m.
		6:00 a.m.	Cashiers - Clerks	9:00 a.m.
		6:00 a.m.	People in line	9:00 a.m.

LOCATION 2: Washington Federal - Setups: 1

Location Contact: - XXX-XXXX Address: 13633 100th Avenue NE

Directions: north on Market street to 100th Avenue NE.

Parking: Park in lot to unload and load; park on sidestreets thereafter.

SETUPS

Time	Setup #	Description	Notes (hrs.)
9:30 p.m.	1-b	Bank exterior	2.0 hr.
11:30 p.m.	1-a	Car with wallet	0.5 hr.

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Title	Wrap Time
Mark Martino		9:30 a.m.	Director	12:00 p.m.
Colleen		9:30 a.m.	Exec. Producer	12:00 p.m.
Kevin		9:30 a.m.	Producer	12:00 p.m.
Mike		9:30 a.m.	DP	12:00 p.m.
Todd		9:30 a.m.	Audio Tech	12:00 p.m.
Tanya		9:30 a.m.	Makeup Artist	12:00 p.m.
Mark		9:30 a.m.	Key Grip	12:00 p.m.
Michael		9:30 a.m.	Gaffer	12:00 p.m.
		9:30 a.m.	Production Assistant	12:00 p.m.

CALL TIMES - TALENT

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Character	Wrap Time
Deborah	425.273.1877	9:30 a.m.	Gina	12:00 p.m.

LOCATION 3: Elite Accounting - Setups: 2, 3, 13, 14, 15 Location Contact: XXX.XXX.XXXX

Address: Kirkland

Directions: 85th Street/Central west

Parking: Park in front to unload and load; on street the sidestreets thereafter.

SETUPS

Time	Setup #	Description	Notes
12:00 p.m.		LUNCH	1.0 hr.
1:00 p.m.	3	Park bench exterior	0.5 hr.
1:30 a.m.	13	Sidewalk - Selling meatballs	2.0 hr.
3:30 p.m.	15	Sidewalk - Selling meatballs - Ray chased	2.0 hr.
5:30 p.m.	14	Rolling cart back to apartment	1.0 hr.
6:30 p.m.	2	Bank Interior - Ray's office	4.0 hr.

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Title	Wrap Time
Mark Martino		12:15 p.m.	Director	10:30 p.m.
Colleen		12:15 p.m.	Exec. Producer	10:30 p.m.
Kevin		12:15 p.m.	Producer	10:30 p.m.
Mike		12:15 p.m.	DP	10:30 p.m.
Todd		12:15 p.m.	Audio Tech	10:30 p.m.
Tanya		12:15 p.m.	Makeup Artist	10:30 p.m.
Mark		12:15 p.m.	Key Grip	10:30 p.m.
Michael		12:15 p.m.	Gaffer	10:30 p.m.
		12:15 p.m.	Production Assistant	10:30 p.m.

CALL TIMES - TALENT

G. 112 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Character	Wrap Time
Deborah		12:15 p.m.	Gina	10:30 p.m.
Dwight		1:15 p.m.	Ray	10:30 p.m.
Frank		3:15 p.m.	Mr. Brawner	10:30 p.m.
Wilder		1:15 p.m.	Skateboarder	5:30 p.m.
		1:15 p.m.	People in line	5:30 p.m.

CALL SHEET Splashtastic Productions

425.765.3698 - 11217 NE 82nd Lane

PROJECT: The Wallet 10 Minute Short **TITLE:** The Wallet

SHOOT DATE: Saturday, October 18, 2014 - Sunrise: 6:32 a.m. Sunset: 5:16 p.m.

EMERGENCY INFORMATION

Evergreen Hospital - Kirkland Emergency Room: 425.899.1700 - 12040 NE 128th Street **Kirkand Fire Department** - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Kirkland Police Department - 911 - 123 5th Avenue.

Food for breakfast, lunch, dinner, and snacks will provided. There is a formally scheduled lunch break for all. Breakfast and dinner breaks will be also be provided for each individual depending on their call times.

LOCATION: Elite Accounting - Setups: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12

Location Contact: XXX.XXX.XXXX Address: 1014 Market Street

Directions: 85th Street/Central west to Market St.; north on Market a few blocks Parking: Park in front to unload and load; on street the sidestreets thereafter.

SETUPS

Time	Setup #	Description	Notes
8:00 a.m.	4	Apartment building hallway	2.0 hr.
10:00 a.m.	5	Apartment - manager	1.5 hr.
11:30 a.m.	6	Apartment Interior - A	2.0 hr.
1:30 p.m.		LUNCH	1.0 hr.
2:30 p.m.	7	Apartment Interior - B - Gina talks to wallet	2.0 hr.
3:30 p.m.	8	Apartment Interior - C - Next morning	2.0 hr.
5:30 p.m.	9	Apartment Interior - D - Kitchen	1.0 hr.
6:30 p.m.	12	Apartment Interior - Kitchen - Meatballs	1.0 hr.

CALL TIMES - PRODUCTION

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Title	Wrap Time
Mark Martino		7:00 a.m.	Director	7:30 p.m.
Colleen		7:00 a.m.	Exec. Producer	7:30 p.m.
Kevin		7:00 a.m.	Producer	7:30 p.m.
Mike		7:00 a.m.	DP	7:30 p.m.
Todd		7:00 a.m.	Audio Tech	7:30 p.m.
Tanya		7:00 a.m.	Makeup Artist	7:30 p.m.
Mark		7:00 a.m.	Key Grip	7:30 p.m.
Michael		7:00 a.m.	Gaffer	7:30 p.m.
		7:00 a.m.	Production Assistant	7:30 p.m.

CALL TIMES - TALENT

Name	Mobile Number	Call Time	Character	Wrap Time
Deborah		8:00 a.m.	Gina	7:30 p.m.
Kevin		8:00 a.m.	manager	11:30 a.m.